DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES	_			OMB NO	D. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		345310	B. WING				C / 21/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04	/21/2010
				10	00 HEDRICK DRIVE		
PIEDMON	T CROSSING			Т	HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323 SS=G	HAZARDS/SUPERVI The facility must ensu environment remains as is possible; and ea	SION/DEVICES ure that the resident as free of accident hazards	F3	323			5/11/16
	by: Based on observatio interviews, the facility resident with a right for prevent the resident's transportation in the b	bot rest on her broda chair to foot from slipping during broda chair and getting resulted in the fracture of sidents reviewed for			Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
	Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on 7/23/15 with diagnoses which included: chronic congestive heart failure, muscle weakness, difficulty in walking, and a history of a right hip fracture.						
	dated 1/13/16 indicate cognitively severely in assistance of two state total assistance of on	mpaired; required extensive ff with transfers; required e staff with locomotion on d, had no limitation with the					
			-		TITI F		(X6) DATE
	cally Signed	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	_		TITLE		05/11/2016

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/12/2016

		MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		10. 0938-039	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · ·	MPLETED	
			A. DOILDING			С	
		345310	B. WING		04/21/2016		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
				100 HEDRICK DRIVE			
PIEDMON	T CROSSING			THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 323	Continued From pag	o 1					
г 323			F 32	3			
	Review of the Occup	•••					
	Evaluation dated 3/29/16 indicated Resident #1 was referred for therapy due to a new onset of						
		motion, decreased postural					
		ced static and dynamic					
		esident at risk for muscle					
		s), decreased participation					
		decreased skin integrity,					
		e resident's family requested					
		e a broda chair (specialized er support to her back and to					
	, .	d leaning over side of					
	chair-right.						
	The OT Note dated 3	3/30/16 revealed Resident #1					
		air with good positioning; no					
		vard sliding. The left foot					
	pedal was in place; h	nowever, the right foot pedal					
		to latch. The staff were					
		of the broda chair for daily					
	-	as to have the right foot					
	-	ppropriate fit to allow proper the resident was up in the					
	broda chair.	the resident was up in the					
	Review of the Occur	rence Report dated 3/31/16					
		0/16, one of the foot pedals of					
		chair was removed by					
	Therapy because it v	vas not latching properly to					
		ut in a work order with the					
		ment to repair the chair.					
		could repair the chair, the olled down the hallway with					
	both feet on the one						
		ell off of the foot rest and					
		Ichair as it was being rolled.					
		ined of knee pain. The					
		ted when she realized what					
	hannonod sho stopp	ed propelling the chair and	1			1	

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 11

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM): 05/12/2016 APPROVED
STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & I DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345310	B. WING			C 04/21/2016		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	•	
PIEDMON	T CROSSING				00 HEDRICK DRIVE HOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	the resident started sa bad." "My knee is bro the knee and it did no time. Pain medication nurse practitioner was the resident. An x-ray indicated an acute dis were received and the hospital via the emerg further evaluation. The review of the sum Emergency Departme Resident #1 was diag of the distal end of the was given 25mcg (mid fentanyl (pain medica and a follow-up appoi 3/31/16. The Orthopedic's Note Resident #1 had a no required pain control is should be closely obs facility's staff. The No Resident #1 chose co with strict non-weight was to stay in the righ In a report of the inve- the RN/NHA (registen administrator) dated 4 Analysis was complet #1 should have had b despite her ability to h foot pedal. The Occupational The	aying "my knee hurts really oke." The nurse assessed t appear swollen at that n was administered and the s notified and he assessed was ordered which stal femoral fracture. Orders e resident was sent to the gency medical services for nmary from the Hospital's ent dated 3/30/16, revealed nosed with a closed fracture e right femur. The resident crogram) injection of tion), home care instructions ntment with Orthopedics for e dated 3/31/16 indicated n-operative fracture that in a dementia patient and erved and modified by the te revealed the family of inservative management, bearing and the resident at leg immobilizer.	F	323				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION		10. 0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	G	· · ·	MPLETED
						С
		345310	B. WING		04/21/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	- ·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
				100 HEDRICK DRIVE		
PIEDIVION	T CROSSING			THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 323	Continued From page	e 3	F 32	23		
1 020			ГЭ	23		
		e to the change in her status emur. Facility staff were				
	educated on position					
		chanical lift for transfers				
		nce of two staff with one staff				
	supporting the reside	ent's right leg.				
		n, Resident #1 was observed				
		propelled by a nursing ay. The resident was alert,				
		et elevated. The resident's				
		ith a blanket and the resident				
	displayed no signs of					
	-	on 4/20/16 at 2:19pm, SN#1				
		aled that she had worked hree months and that the				
		erbal but very confused.				
		resident always required two				
		esident was unable to hold				
	her legs up. She also	revealed that the resident				
	never attempted to p					
		ated that on 3/30/16, prior to				
	the incident, NA#1 (N					
	informed her the leg	unctioning, and she (NA#1)				
		e Therapy Department about				
		ble for assigning wheelchairs				
		ter asking two to three times,				
		rned it or given her a new				
		SN#1 revealed that she was				
		staff that the leg rest was				
		ance department for repair. between 12:00pm-1:00pm,				
		t she (SN#1) assess the				
	-	the resident's leg fell off of				
		eelchair. NA#1 informed her				
	(SN#1) that while she	e was propelling the resident				
	up the hall to the dini	ng room in the wheelchair,				

Facility ID: 943398

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 11

	S FOR MEDICARE &					IO. 0938-03	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY	
	CONTRECTION		A. BUILDING	<u> </u>			
						С	
		345310	B. WING			4/21/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		DE		
	T CROSSING			100 HEDRICK DRIVE			
				THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 323	Continued From page	a 4	F 32	2			
1 020			F 32				
	•	g fell off of the leg rest and					
		Ichair. NA#1 informed SN#1 both of the resident's legs on					
		.					
	she observed NA#1	sed position. SN#1 stated					
	resident's wheelchair	-					
		resident's right leg in an					
		he resident refused to allow					
		iee. SN#1 instructed the two					
		transport the resident back					
	-	ushing the wheelchair while					
		istant holding the resident's					
		SN#1 stated that she notified					
		visor and the NP (Nurse					
	-	s on-site that day. The NP					
	-	notion on the resident's right					
	leg, the resident was	crying and yelling. The NP					
	noted that the leg wa	sn't swollen and was unsure					
	if the pain the resider	nt was experiencing was part					
	of her chronic pain (o	ld hip fracture) or if there					
	was a new injury. Wh	en NP asked SN#1 opinion,					
		he informed him that the					
		yelling was not part of her					
		c pain. The NP made					
		to have an x-ray completed					
		ite. Until the x-ray was done,					
	-	as managed with tramadol					
		V#1 revealed the results of					
		e of the distal end of the					
		was notified and an order					
		the resident transported to					
	evaluation. SN#1 sta	gency medical services for					
		it's leg with an immobilizer					
		rned to the facility with a					
		nt with the Orthopedics					
		ealed NA#1 should not have					
		t in a wheelchair with both					

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 11

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		LE CONSTRUCTION		D. 0938-039 SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · ·	PLETED
						С
		345310	B. WING		04/21/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE .	
				100 HEDRICK DRIVE		
PIEDMON	T CROSSING			THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	EDED BY FULL PREFIX		DRRECTION N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 323	Continued From pag	e 5	F 32	3		
1 020			F 52	5		
		hat therapy staff instructed dent's legs and put both feet				
		1 stated that when she				
		taff, she was informed that				
	they (therapy) told N					
	•	on 4/20/16 at 3:47pm, NA#1				
		orked with Resident #1 since				
		hat the resident was alert,				
		nswer most questions. NA#1 ent was able to lift her legs;				
		had two footrests on her				
	-	vealed the resident very				
		elf in the wheelchair. The day				
		he resident's second day in				
		1 indicated that the Therapy				
	-	d her on the proper use of				
		the resident received it; and				
		ests worked fine, would latch				
	-	A#1 stated that prior to the				
		the resident was able to the revealed that on 3/30/16 at				
		that the right footrest on the				
		ir would not latch, so she				
		kin tears or bruising. NA#1				
	revealed that she the	en crossed the resident's				
	right leg so that the r	esident's right foot rested on				
	· ·	nich rested on the left footrest				
		opel the resident to the dining				
		On the way to the dining				
		d one of the therapist about				
		rest. The resident was after breakfast by another				
		thout incident. NA#1 stated				
	-	d to resident's room to				
		wheelchair to her recliner,				
		broken footrest had been				
			1			1
	removed and assum	ed therapy had it. NA#1				

Facility ID: 943398

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 11

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						PRINTED: 05/12/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
-	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345310	B. WING			C 04/21/2016		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ę	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01	21/2010	
					100 HEDRICK DRIVE			
PIEDMON	PIEDMONT CROSSING			-	THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETI		
F 323	wheelchair and positi same as she did earli to the shower room, I therapy staff about the chair; the therapist in was being worked on lunch time, while on H noticed the resident w broda chair (the resident broda chair (the resident dining room for restor that she place the resident position that she had onto left leg). As NA# the broda chair across doorway, the resident proceeded down hall felt a jolt and stopped front of the resident ar right leg was bent an floor instead of the for what was wrong, what that the resident com that her "knee was br the resident moved h wheelchair area and NA#1 revealed she p back into the crossed NA#1 stated that the yell, or cry or verbaliz as she propelled resident room, she stopped an the incident and that knee pain. The staff r swelling and the resident	e 6 ent from her recliner to the oned the resident's legs the ier. While propelling resident NA#1 asked a different re leg rest for the resident's formed her that the leg rest b. NA#1 stated that during her way to kitchen, she was still in her room in her lent should have been in the rative dining). NA#1 revealed sident's right leg in the same done all morning (crossed th propelled the resident in as her room and through the t never yelled out. As they way, NA#1 revealed that she d immediately, bent down in and saw that the resident's d her right foot was on the otrest; NA#1 asked resident at hurt, and she indicated plained of knee pain and roke". NA#1 indicated that er right leg from beneath was able to move her ankle. laced the resident's right leg I position on the left foot rest. resident did not grimace, te pain. NA#1 indicated that dent towards the dining nd informed a staff nurse of the resident complained of nurse did not observe any dent was not crying. After in the dining room, NA#1	F	323				
	stated that she inform incident. NA#1 revea	ned the Nurse Supervisor of led that she was informed by assistant that the resident						

Facility ID: 943398

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 11

PRINTED: 05/12/2016 FORM APPROVED

TATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	O. 0938-039 E SURVEY IPLETED
			A. BUILDING			С
		345310	B. WING		04	4/21/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		DDE	
PIEDMON	T CROSSING			100 HEDRICK DRIVE THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 323	Continued From page	e 7	F 32	3		
	was returned to her re	oom due to the resident was that her pain was getting				
	COTA (Occupational revealed Resident#1 for positioning due to trunk weakness and I that the resident was wheelchair. A broda of evaluation. The COT/ receiving the broda of resident's room for he informed by NA#1 the that she (NA#1) gave The COTA revealed t on the occupational th that she checked the bent; therefore would indicated that she the	was evaluated by therapy her family's request due to ateral leaning. She indicated unable to propel herself in a chair was obtained during A stated that the day after hair, she arrived at the er usual treatment and was a footrest would not lock and it to the therapist for repair. hat she located the footrest herapist's desk. She stated footrest and realized it was not latch. The COTA en contacted the				
	on it after lunch. The chair probably should the food rest could ha revealed that it was n nursing assistant to p feet on the left footres The COTA concluded appropriate for therap means of transporting geri-chair, until the fo also stated that had s	sor who said he would work COTA stated that the broda I not have been used, until ave been repaired. She ot appropriate for the lace both of the resident's st due to safety reasons. I that it would have been by to provide an alternative g the resident, such as in a otrest was repaired. She she been made aware that at lunch in the dining room				
		then an alternative means of have been provided.				

Facility ID: 943398

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 11

						0.0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE COMF	PLETED
			A. BUILDING	;		С
		345310	B. WING			21/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI		21/2010
				100 HEDRICK DRIVE		
PIEDMON	T CROSSING			THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	ORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETIO
F 323	Continued From page	e 8	F 32	3		
		cident, the QAPI Committee,	_	-		
	of which she was a member, conducted a Root					
	Cause Analysis Summary on 3/31/16 and a plan					
		ated on the same day.				
	•	ted a plan of correction with				
		/11/16, which consisted of:				
		ident #1 was transported and				
		pedist. An immobilizer was				
	•	ent was determined not to be				
	-	ry. Pain medication was lent's broda chair was				
		e until repaired and both foot				
		he incident was reviewed by				
	• •	nary Team) to determine				
		ention on Kardex-Footrest				
	needs to be in place	when transported in a				
	broda/wheelchair. Co	ompletion date of 3/31/16.				
	•	#1's Kardex was updated by				
	-	Nursing) and NS#1 (Nursing				
	Supervisor) to reflect					
	-	a/wheelchair with leg rests				
		I requested that the therapist				
		or therapy needs and proper				
		mpletion date of 4/1/16. second shift nursing staff				
		s in the facility to determine				
		ing leg rests and/or foot				
		and/or wheelchairs. It was				
	determined that resid					
		without leg rests and/or foot				
		idents were identified. One				
		d as needing foot pedals				
		ne resident's personal chair				
	-	d family was notified. This				
		d a facility wheelchair until				
	family can equip/repa	air her personal chair.				
	Operation 1.1 CO	104 140				
	Completion date of 3	/31/16. and SN#2 held in-services				

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 11

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-03	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · /	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
			A. BUILDIN	G			
		345310	B. WING		С		
		545510	B. WING			4/21/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PIEDMON	T CROSSING						
	1			THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 323	Continued From page	_ 0	F 3	23			
1 020			Г J.	23			
	residents who are transported in wheelchairs and that do not use their legs to self-propel will have						
	leg rests. 2. The nursing department along with therapy will ensure that all leg rests are						
	appropriate and in good repair. 3. No resident						
	requiring leg rests wil	-					
		e leg rests. 4. The nursing					
	department will audit	residents during transport to					
	ensure compliance da	aily. 5. Any resident					
		s will have this information					
		x. Facility Department					
	•	for compliance of use of					
		orting residents. Reporting to					
	Observation Audit as	ng the Nursing Facility					
		QAPI will evaluate the					
		vention measures by a					
		cidents related to non-use of					
		ng transportation to our					
	residents. Completio						
	3) a. Facility-wide ir	n-service 4/7/16. DON will					
	present Safety in Mot	tion to all staff. Completion					
	date of 4/7/16.						
	-	nagers will have their staff					
	-	6, pertaining to Safety in					
	Motion. Completion						
		nagers will monitor staff					
		new initiative, Safety in ursing Facility Observation					
		ed at the QAPI meeting.					
		s will be monitored by the					
		by the Administrator through					
		e process. The DON will					
		es implemented to the QAPI					
	-	monitor for effectiveness for					
	minimum of twelve m	onths. The Committee will					
		nendations to adjust the					
		. The Administrator is					
	reenensible to see the	at recommendations are	1			1	

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 11

	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 05/12/2016 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		SURVEY LETED
		345310	B. WING		C 04/21/2016			
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PIEDMON	IT CROSSING				00 HEDRICK DRIVE HOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	acted upon in a timely department managers use of footrests while the Nursing Facility O 5) The facility made the QAPI (Quality Ass Improvement) on 3/3 ⁴ Throughout the surve 4/21/16), observation propelling residents in chairs with the resider on both leg rests. On #4 was observed in h wheelchair with her fee pedals. On 4/21/16 at observed in the dining her feet positioned on pedals. Resident #1's updated to include the rests attached to her facility records reveal conducted from 4/1/10 ensuring leg rests we wheelchairs and brod were unable to propel Facility Observation A beginning 3/31/16, en residents requiring leg and/or broda chairs w Director of Nursing, th	y manner. Facility s will monitor for compliance transporting residents using bservation Audit. the decision to formulate surance and Performance 1/16. y period (4/19/16 through s were made of facility staff n wheelchairs and broda nts' feet correctly positioned 4/19/16 at 2:36p, Resident er room, sitting in a set on the left and right foot t 1:32pm, Resident #2 was g room in a broda chair with the right and left foot Care Plan and Kardex were e requirement of both leg broda/wheelchair. Review of ed in-services were 6 through 4/7/16 on re applied to and used for a chairs of residents who I themselves. The Nursing udits were completed daily issuring all identified g rests on their wheelchairs	F	323				

Facility ID: 943398

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 11